

**From:** Foi Enquiries  
**Sent:** 07 February 2019 14:34  
**To:** [REDACTED]  
**Subject:** FOI-19-0069 - EU Settlement Scheme  
**Attachments:** V2 - Further Information - Right to Review & Appeal.pdf

Dear [REDACTED],

Thank you for your information request of 11 January 2019. Aberdeen City Council (ACC) has completed the necessary search for the information requested. Our response is now detailed below.

**- Are you intending to cover the cost of the EU settlement scheme fee for your employees affected by Brexit?**

Following the Prime Minister's announcement on 21 January, there will be no fee for employees to achieve settled status.

**- How many EU national employees do you estimate have applied or will need to apply under the scheme?**

Based on the current data we hold we estimate 397 employees will need to apply.

**- If you are covering their fees, what is your estimate for how much in total the cost is to you?**

There will be no cost to the Council.

We hope this helps with your request.

Yours sincerely,

Grant Webster  
Access to Information Officer

**INFORMATION ABOUT THE HANDLING OF YOUR REQUEST**

ACC handled your request for information in accordance with the provisions of the Freedom of Information (Scotland) Act 2002. Please refer to the attached PDF for more information about your rights under FOISA.

**Grant Webster** | Access to Information Officer

Aberdeen City Council | Access to Information Team | Customer Feedback | Customer  
Marischal College | Business Hub 17, 3<sup>rd</sup> Floor | Broad Street | Aberdeen | AB10 1AQ

Dial: 01224 522166

[www.aberdeencity.gov.uk](http://www.aberdeencity.gov.uk) | Twitter: @AberdeenCC | Facebook.com/AberdeenCC